

Blackford's Pre-TT Classic Road Races

Steam Packet International Southern '100' Road Races

All requests for accreditation must be received by Friday 5th April 2024

Please read carefully prior to completing Media Accreditation Application Form as there are several new conditions being added for 2024, which must be adhered to.

Please ensure that you also fully complete and sign the General Date Protection Act (GDPR) Consent Form before returning your application.

Press accreditations are only available for recognised news gathering media outlets. Accreditation will be granted at the sole discretion of the Press Officer. Successful accreditation in previous years will not guarantee accreditation for 2024.

Photographers working on the race circuit will be required to wear a media tabard, supplied by the Press Office, **at all times**. A refundable deposit of £10 is required on registration.

All passes and media tabards are the property of the Press Office and are issued subject to conditions and may be withdrawn if any conditions are breached. To be considered for a press pass please ensure that you meet the requirements listed below and enclose all the relevant information requested:

- i. A letter commissioning you to cover the Blackford's Pre-TT Classic Road Races; and / or the Isle of Man Steam Packet Company Southern 100 Road Races, signed by the editor or another relevant representative of the publication. ONLY original letters will be accepted – photocopy versions will NOT be accepted and will result in rejection of Application!
- ii. If you have been granted press accreditation in previous years at Southern 100 events, or other relevant motorsport events, please submit press cuttings that substantiate your request.
- iii. All passes require a passport sized photograph. Please ensure that you send one passport sized photograph of yourself for **each** event you are applying for plus one for file with your application. No accreditations will be issued without photographs.

Website/Electronic Media: Only ONE Application will be granted for Website/Electronic Media Outlets. Accreditation will be dependent on type of website, activity and visitor figures, which must be sent with application.

All press registering for the Blackford's Pre-TT Classic Road Races, and / or the Isle of Man Steam Packet Company Southern 100 Road Races will be required to sign a form acknowledging that they adhere to Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Club Ltd requirements on legal liability insurance and course familiarity.

Remote Cameras: The organisers are willing to allow Remote Cameras to be set up on the *Colas* Billown Course; however, photographers wishing to make use of this facility must inform the Press Officer when signing-on and provide evidence that such equipment is fully insured for Public Liability in the case of an incident involving the equipment. Such equipment must be presented at Signing-on so that it can be labelled for identification purposes by Officials manning the Course when it is live. Such equipment must be in place prior to the course becoming live.

Any remote photographic equipment found on the course that is not correctly labelled will be removed immediately by On-Course Officials without them being held responsible for its safe keeping until claimed. Remote cameras placed in an unsafe position will be removed.

Small Unmanned Aircraft (Drones): Due to the proximity of the Isle of Man (Ronaldsway) Airport Small Unmanned Aircraft (Drones) is **NOT** permitted to be used in the vicinity of the Billown Course. **Extended (Selfie) Sticks:** In the interests of safety of competitors, officials and spectators, extending sticks (Selfie-sticks) may **NOT** be used around the Billown Course.

PLEASE NOTE: The following Press Accreditation Form MUST be accompanied by a letter of authority from the employing company, which will be checked out. Failure to submit this will automatically ensure rejection of the application.

The attached Press Accreditation Form must be printed off, completed and returned by post. *E-mailed applications will not be accepted.*

It is also a condition of the granting of a Media Accreditation that you may be requested to provide photographs for use by the club in future publicity and or race programmes and literature at no cost to the organisers.

DEPENDING ON HOW MANY OF THE *COLAS* BILLOWN RACES YOU ARE APPLYING FOR, UP TO THREE JPEG HEAD AND SHOULDERS PHOTOGRAPHS MUST BE INCLUDED IN YOUR APPLICATION. (ONE FOR EACH EVENT & ONE FOR FILE RECORDS).

If you have any queries regarding your application, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards,

Phil Edge
Press & Media Liaison Officer
philedgeiom@gmail.com

2024 Dates:



Blackford's Pre-TT Classic Road Races

Friday, Saturday, and Sunday 25th, 26th, & 27th May



Isle of Man Steam Packet Company Southern 100 International Road Races Monday 8th July, Tuesday 9th July, Wednesday 10th July, & Championship Day Thursday 11th July

Southern '100' Racing **MEDIA ACCREDITATION 2024**

Name of Applicant:					
Home Address:					
	Post Code:				
e-mail:	Tel:				
Isle of Man Address:					
Contact Tel on Island:					
Contact in Emergency: Tel:					
Name of Press Medium:(Newspaper, Journal, Radio or T.V. Company)					
Employers Name: Address: Post Code Tel: _ ()					
Road Races - please tick					
All Events Pre- TT Classic	Southern 100				
Type of Work - please tick					
Journalist Photographer Ra	adio Television Web Site				
Website Address:					
Description:					
Page Visits:					
Signed:	Date:				

Please complete and return this form by 5th April 2024 to:

Phil Edge, Press Officer. Southern 100 Racing 3 Thomas Keig Apartments, Peel Road, Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 4NP

Mob: 07624 479885

E-mailed applications will not be accepted.





General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) Consent form

Name:
How Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited use your information
The Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Ltd will process your confidential information – which includes your Names, Address, all contact details, Date of Birth, relevant medical History, Next of Kin details and Media consent only for the purposes listed below. The data will be stored securely, no longer than necessary and solely for the completion of those business activities.
I confirm that I agree to the Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited using my data in the following way.
Please tick the box
For administration including press releases in connection to the Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited
Supply personal information to Medical Personnel and/or the clubs Welfare officer if required
To add you onto our mailing list for events held on the Billown Circuit
Use of your photographs for our website, social media platforms and for publicity for the club
To ensure the confidentiality of data and compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) any third parties contracted by the Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited are under a strict data protection agreement.
The Southern 100 Motorcycle Racing Limited will not publish or share your confidential data with any other third parties than mentioned herein.

Should you require any further information, queries or complaints please contact our GDPR Data Officer, Mrs Rachel Palmer by email: rpalmer55@icloud.com .

Signed _____

Date _____